1-31-62	= 03-3	30-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings つこつ ♥ ▼	T 		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorabia Commissionar of Page			▼ ▼
Name of conveying party(ies):	 -	653324	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Novalis Fibres	المل		or receiving party(ies):
Novalis Fibres	LIOI	Name: Rhodia	Performance Fibres
511	1 l '	Internal Address:	•
\mathcal{I}	•		1- 115
O Individual(s)	Association	i —	venue de l'Ermitage
	Limited Partnership	Chy: Saint La	urent FRANCE ZIP: 62053
Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association	izenship
O Nichard and a		U General Partne	rship
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partner Corporation-Sta	France
	Merger	Other	
Other	Change of Name	If designon in rest destricted designation is established.	in the United States, a demostic representative
Execution Date: June 10, 1998		(Designations must be a se	(
Execution Date: Suite 10, 1998			m(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Carrocata).		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
		1,923,7	10
	Additional numbers at	eched? 🖸 Yee 🔞 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Registrations involved:			
Name: Thomas A. Kain. Esq.			
internal Address: Colucci & Umans 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3			\$ 40.00
		100 100 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101	
		© Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 East 52nd	l Street		. ,
Street Address: 101 Last 5210		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
City: New York State: N	Y ZP: 10022	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	·
40,00 JB			
9. Statement and signature.		mation is true and comes	and any etteched copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and being of the original document.	er, me roregong mion		t and any attached copy is a true copy
_	$ \mathcal{A} $	C. Wain	March /2 , 2001
Thomas A. Kain		Sprans	narch / 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5
residur Pelebit cap = -9		Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0851-0011 (erp. 4/94)			
Do not detech this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments			
Werhington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per			
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate			
1 Office Office of information Systems, PAZ-1000C, Westungton			
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projection Projection Description			
Washington, D.C. 20503. REEL: 002260 FRAME: 057			

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

<u>MARK</u>

REG. NO.

SYLKHARESSE

1,923,710

COLUCCI & UMANS, whose postal address is 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022, is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served. All correspondence regarding these registrations should be directed to Thomas A. Kain, Esq.

RHODIA PERFORMANCE FIBRES

Dated: Courbevoie, France

GCTOBER 30, 2000

BY C. HILLAERT - PREVORT

TITLE HEAD OF THE RHODIA GROUP TRADEMARKS DEPARTMENT.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0579

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 03/14/2001